ORM P FO-1595 RECORDATION F	04-07-2003 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Fo the Director – United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	Patent and Tradema
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jotham W. Coe and Paige R. Brooks	102410696 10241ess of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name: <u>Pfizer Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>235 East 42nd Street</u> , <u>20th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10017-5755</u> and
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Name: <u>Pfizer Products Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Bldg. 188S, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor</u> Street Address: <u>Eastern Point Road</u> City: <u>Groton</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> Zip: <u>06340</u>
Execution Date: <u>December 20, 2002 (Coe) and March</u> 16, 2003 (Brooks)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent 09/514,002	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional number	ers attached?  Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	
Name: Paul H. Ginsburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc	Enclosed
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street, 5th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017-5755	
	8. Deposit account number:
	16-1445  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother the original or a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	oing information is true and correct and any attached document
A. D. Joran	May 28,2003
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pag	Signature Date es/including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 065 -0011 (exp. 4/94)	/
\ Do net	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: 6/2003 LMURLLER 00000116 161445 09514002 Director — Unit	ted States Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignme	ents
Public burden leporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	O.C. 20231 e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the model. 000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,
\	

with the United States Postal Service
as First Class Mail in an envelope
addressed to: Director-United States Patent
and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231
in this 3 day of 20 03

ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL CVR SHEET (GROTON) TO COMMIS (FILED PREV).DOT, 3/99

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0174

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jotham W. Coe and Paige R. Brooks of 8 Bush Hill Road, Niantic, Connecticut 06357, United States of America and 9 Wyassup Road, North Stonington, Connecticut 06359, United States of America respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC 10030B, entitled ARYL FUSED AZAPOLYCYCLIC COMPOUNDS; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2002 and assigned application number 09/514,002; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0175 and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	2015	Day of	December	2002
at Groton, Connecticut, USA				
			am W. Coc	
		Jotham V	W. Coe	
In the presence of:	<i></i> 3 .			
100 ( 11)	ali	4		
Carry 1. Roy	she ct	_		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ess)			
Signed and witnessed this	169L	Day of	March	200 <b>23</b>
Signed and witnessed thisat Groton, Connecticut, USA	169h	Day of	March	20023
	1692	Day of -	March	20023
	1692	Day of	Roch	20023
	1692	Bux	Roch	20023
at Groton, Connecticut, USA	1694	Bux	Roch	20023
at Groton, Connecticut, USA	1692	Bux	Roch	20023

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0176